## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas R. Adams	09/28/1990
Sheryl A. Chambers	10/02/1990
Richard J. Daines	10/02/1990
William J. Gordon-Kamm	09/28/1990
Albert P. Kausch	09/28/1990
Peggy G. Lemaux	09/28/1990
Catherine J. Mackey	09/20/1990
Mary L. Mangano	09/28/1990
James V. O'Brien	09/28/1990
Thomas B. Rice	09/20/1990
T. Michael Spencer	09/28/1990
William G. Start	09/28/1990
Nancy Willetts	09/28/1990

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dekalb Plant Genetics	
Street Address:	3100 Sycamore Road	
City:	Dekalb	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60115	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5919675	
Patent Number:	5874265	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)310-1849 Fax Number:

**REEL: 023319 FRAME: 0601** 

**PATENT** 

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126264100

Email: nycipd@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56159609-124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank M. Gasparo

Total Attachments: 2

source=005467\_0724#page1.tif source=005467\_0724#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023319 FRAME: 0602

# EE15467 FRANT 726

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to DEKALB PLANT GENETICS (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 3100 Sycamore Road, DeKalb, Illinois, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 07/565,844, which has been filed on August 9, 1990, and is entitled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF STABLY TRANSFORMED, FERTILE MONOCOT PLANTS AND CELLS THEREOF, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)		Date Septeber 28, 1990
	Thomas R. Adams	
(Signature)	Whitney & Odame.	Date <u>Sept. 28,1990</u>
Name:		,
(Signature)	Shery a. Clamber	Date Set 067. 2 /990
Name: Sheryl A. Chambers	Sheryl A. Chambers	•
(Signature)	Robal D.	Date 10/2/1490
	Richard Daines	
(Signature)		DateSept 28, 1990
Name:	William J. Gordon-Kamm	•

in the second second	<b>' •</b>			
(Signature) Name: Albert P. Kausch	Date			
(Signature) Roger W. Krueger	Date 28 Sept 90			
(Signature) Name: Peggy C. Lemaux	DateSpt 28, 1990			
(Signature) Catherine J. Mackey	Date Sept 20, 1990			
(Signature) Mary L. Mangano Name: Mary L. Mangano	Date Sept. 28, 1990			
(Signature) Mus V-O Sui	Date <u>Sept 28, 1990</u>			
(Signature) Lame B. Rice Name: Thomas B. Rice	Date Sept. 20, 1940			
(Signature) // MCMC flee Name: T. Michael Spencer	- Date Sept 24, 1990			
(Signature) William S. Start	Date 201. 28, 1990			
(Signature) Mancy Willetts Name: Nancy Willetts	Date Sept 25, 1590			
STATE OF Connecticut S S SS. Groton COUNTY OF New London S 20th & 28th September				
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2nd day of October , 1990, personally appeared Thomas R. Adams, Whitney R. Adams, Jr.), Sheryl A. Chambers, Richard J. Daines, William J. Gordon-Kamm, Albert P. Kausch , Roger W. Krueger, Peger G. Lemaux, Catherine J. Mackey, May L. Mangano, James V. O'Brien, Thomas B. T. Michael Spencer, William G. Start and Nancy Willetts, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.				
(SEAL)	Notary or consular Officer LISA J. ILVENTO NOTARY PUBLIC  & DURKEE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 31, 1993			
P. O. Box 4433 Houston, Texas 77210	2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Ste. 401 Arlington, Virginia 22202			

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK;
OFFICE

OCT 12 100

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023319 FRAME: 0604

**RECORDED: 10/05/2009**